INDIAN HILLS GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT PARK USE FEE SCHEDULE

The fee schedule below applies to uses or activities, which require the approval of a Special Use Permit. Activities not requiring a Special Use Permit are not subject to fees.

FEES

DEPOSIT

			DEPUSIT
	• • • • • • • • • • • •		
Two hours minimum on all facility rentals.			
Park Reservation Fees			
James Lee Park Gazebo	(1-50) (51-100)	\$25/Hour \$35/Hour	\$100 \$100
North Sunridge Park	(1-25) (26-50)	\$25/Hour \$35/Hour	\$100 \$100
	(20-30)	\$33/110di	\$100
South Sunridge Park	(1-25) (26-50)	\$25/Hour \$35/Hour	\$100 \$100
Tournament Fees/ Ball Fi	eld Use		
	(1-6 Hrs) (All Day)	\$30 / Field \$60 / Field	\$100 \$200
(2 days or more) Field Use Fees	•	\$300	\$300
Individual Use ~ Field * Individual Use ~ Lights		\$3/ Hour \$20/ Hour	
Concession Stand			
James Lee Park Concession Stand Alcohol Sales Fee		1-4 Hrs \$25/Hr 5+ Hrs \$125/day \$50 / Event (Non-Refundable)	\$200
<u>Court Reservations</u> Tennis Court Individual U	\$2.50/Hour		
Tournaments		\$30/Court/Day	\$100
Skateboard Park (Event L	Jse)	\$25/Hour	\$100
Restroom Key Checkout			\$300
Deposit is to cover the cost to rekey the restrooms in the event of the key being lost.			

^{**}Only one reservation at a time is permitted. Once that reservation has been used, rescheduled, or passed then you may make another reservation.

District staff time required for set-up, attendance, and/or clean up will be billed to the Special Use Permit holder.

Adopted October 21, 2003 Amended October 18, 2023, Effective January 1, 2024